Forty-Eight Dollars and Ninety-six Cents ($33,848.96).  

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to 
provide asphalt road work on Water Street for compensation in an amount 
not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($227,000.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Public Works Director Ryan stated this approves a Resolution of the City Council 
of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving 
to provide asphalt road work on Water Street for compensation in an amount not 
to exceed Two Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($227,000.00). 

5. Receive a presentation of City of Seagoville’s 4th Quarter Financial Report 
for Fiscal Year End 2021 (Finance Director) 

City Manager Stallings stated Finance Director French will present the City of 
Seagoville’s 4th Quarter Financial Report for Fiscal Year End 2021 during

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and approving the Economic Development 
Incentive Agreement between the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation and Mi Vestido, a Texas General Partnership, for signage grant 
in an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
and authorizing the City Manager/Executive Director to take such further 
action and sign such documents as necessary to effect said agreement; and 
providing an effective date (City Manager) 

City Manager Stallings stated this approves a Resolution of the City Council of 
the City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying and approving the Economic Development 
Incentive Agreement between the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation 
and Mi Vestido, a Texas General Partnership, for signage grant in an amount not 
to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00). 

City Manager Stallings stated Items # 8 and #9 will be discussed during Regular 
Session.  

B. Receive an update concerning Public Works & Parks Projects 

Public Works Director Ryan provided an update concerning Public Works & 
Parks Projects.

[...]

administrative offices as well as a parking lot and related appurtenances and landscaping, all as 
described herein  (the “Gotham Greens Facility”) and to operate a hydroponic vegetable greenhouse 
enterprise thereon; and  

WHEREAS, the Company intends to invest approximately Twenty-Two Million Dollars 
($22,000,000.00) in construction of these Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, the Company has advised the City that a contributing factor that would 
induce the Company to purchase the Property and to construct the Gotham Greens Facility on the  
Property would be an agreement by the City to provide an economic development grant to

[...]

Company and each of the conditions set forth in this Article.  

4.1 Good Standing. The Company shall not have an uncured breach or default of this 
Agreement or a Related Agreement. 

4.2 Minimum Taxable Value. The total Minimum Taxable Value of the 
Improvements shall not be less than Twenty-Two Million Dollars ($22,000,000.00), which is the 
sum of the value of the real property improvements and Tangible Personal Property. The Taxable 
Value of the real property improvements shall not be less than Fourteen Million One Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($14,100,000.00) as of January 1 of the first calendar year following the 
Completion of Construction and as of January 1 of each calendar year thereafter during the term 
of this Agreement. The Taxable Value of the Tangible Personal Property of Company or located 
in or on the Property and/or the Improvements shall be not less than  Seven Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,800,000.00) as of January 1 of the first calendar year following 
the Completion of Construction and as of January 1 of each calendar year thereafter during the 
term of this Agreement. 

4.3 Required Use.  During the term of this Agreement from Completion of

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving an 
agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a task order basis for On-Call Consultation 
Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit "A” 
attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing 
a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with Garver LLC, for on-call consultation services and